eA fine ranging from Six 
hundred thousand US 
dollars (US$600,000.00) to 
One million US dollars 
(US$1,000,000.00) or its 
equivalent in Philippine 
currency. 

e Confiscation of the catch, 
fishing equipment, and 
fishing vessel. 

Criminal: 

eA fine of One million two 
hundred thousand US 
dollars (US$1,200,000.00) 
or its equivalent in 
Philippine currency. 

e Confiscation of the catch, 

fishing equipment, and 
fishing vessel. 

e Additional Penalties for 
Offenses Committed in 
Internal Waters: 

a. First Offense: 
Imprisonment of six (6) 
months and one (1) 
day to two (2) years 
and two (2) months. 

b. Second Offense: 
Imprisonment of three 
(3) years and a fine of 
Two million four 

hundred thousand US 

dollars 

(US$2,400,000.00) or 
its equivalent in 
Philippine currency. 

e Deportation: 
Foreign offenders cannot be 
deported until they have paid 
the imposed fines and served 
their sentence, if any. 

Criminal: 

First offense 

— 18 Hours 

Second 
offense — 18 

Hours